## FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Canadore College of Applied Arts and Technology 100 College Drive, North Bay City of North Bay, District of Nipissing

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Roofing Replacement – Commerce Court Campus Canadore College of Applied Arts and Technology

to the above premises was substantially performed on

September 2, 2022

Date certificate signed: September 6, 2022

John Weinhardt

**Principal / Senior Project Manager** 

Name of Owner: Canadore College of Applied Arts and Technology

Address of Service: 100 College Drive, North Bay, Ontario, P1B 8K9

Name of Contractor: **Designed Roofing Inc.** 

Address for Service: 65 Voodoo Crescent, North Bay, ON P1C 0B8

Name of Payment Mitchell Jensen Architects Inc.

Certifier: 124a Main Street East

North Bay, Ontario, P1B 1A8

Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

PCL BLOCK A-4 SEC 36M455; FIRSTLY: BLK L PL M455 WIDDIFIELD; SECONDLY: BLK Q PL M455 WIDDIFIELD; THIRDLY: PT BLK A PL M455 WIDDIFIELD; FOURTHLY: PT BLK B PL M455 WIDDIFIELD PT 1, PT 2, 36R3508; LT306230; NORTH BAY; DISTRICT OF NIPISSING